
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004678-2022 

Contract

Nursery Milk Reimbursement Unit

NHS Business Services Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-004678

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029efe  

Published 18 February 2022, 2:40pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Business Services Authority

Stella House, Goldcrest Way, Newburn Riverside

Newcastle upon Tyne

NE15 8NY

Contact

Laura Heal

Email

laura.heal@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004678-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/004678-2022
mailto:laura.heal@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/
https://www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Nursery Milk Reimbursement Unit

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85140000 - Miscellaneous health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of a registration, validation and reimbursement service to Childcare Settings who
provide milk to children in their care and wish to claim payment for this milk under the
Welfare Food Regulations 1996. In addition, the service will have a focus on the prevention
and detection of fraud within the system and to ensure compliance by Childcare Settings,
Milk Agents and Local Authorities within the rules of the Nursery Milk Scheme.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,900,472

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

48217000 - Transaction-processing software package

72253000 - Helpdesk and support services



Page 4 to 7

79420000 - Management-related services

48812000 - Financial information systems

79512000 - Call centre

72314000 - Data collection and collation services

98300000 - Miscellaneous services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

An Open procedure under Public Contract Regulations 2015 was used. Publication of the
Invitation to Tender (ITT) and relevant notices took place on 20 August 2021, with a deadline
for submission of completed tenders of 11 October 2021

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-020685

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

15 February 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Wider Plan Limited

11-16 Chestnut Court Jill Lane Sambourne

/Notice/020685-2021


Page 6 to 7

Sambourne

B96 6EW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

5207145

Internet address

http://www.widerplan.com

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,900,472

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,900,472

http://www.widerplan.com


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Business Services Authority

Stella House, Goldcrest Way

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE15 8NY

Email

nhsbsa.commercialservicesteam@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:nhsbsa.commercialservicesteam@nhs.net
https://www.nhsbsa.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T09:53:14+0100
	TCPDF




